



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023

Prasad Pradip Gavali

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. R. K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2023

P.C.

1. Caste claim of the Petitioner is invalidated.
2. It is submitted that the matter of the uncle of the Petitioner is kept on 9th March 2023.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 9th March 2023.
Hamdast allowed.
4. AGP accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)