



2026:BHC-AS:16126-DB

Board Sr.No.:-56

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023

Prasad Pradip GavaliPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary TribalRESPONDENT

Development Dept. And Ors

Mr. Ramchandra Kanu Mendadkar for Petitioner

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State - Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 12th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 15/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)