



jvs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023

Prasad Pradip Gavali } Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. R. K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for respondents 1 & 2 (State).

Ms. A. R. S. Baxi for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE: 15 JUNE 2023

P.C.:

. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions and file reply affidavit. He states that a writ petition being Writ Petition No. 12147 of 2022 of a relative of the petitioner is due on 20 July 2023.

2. Stand over to 20 July 2023. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 12147 of 2022.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)