



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023**

Prasad Pradip Gavali .. Petitioner

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12147 OF 2022**

Sunil Baliram Gavali .. Petitioner

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

...

Adv. S.S. Panchpor a/w Ms Pradnya Borhade i/b Tejasweeta  
Bhosale, for the Petitioner in WP/12147/2022.

Mr. R. K. Mendadkar, for the Petitioner in WP/1778/2023.

Mr. Abhijeet K. Naik, AGP, for the State.

Ms A.R.S. Baxi, for Respondent No. 3 in WP/1778/2023.

...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C:-**

1. The petitioner in Writ Petition No. 1778 of 2023 has been terminated from service in the wake of his caste claim being invalidated and therefore Mr. Mendadkar express an urgency.

We find merit and substance in submission, however since the record of the Committee must be placed before us



when the Petition is heard along with Writ Petition No. 12147 of 2022, we direct the learned AGP to produce the record and proceedings of the Committee in relation to both the Petitions.

Re-notify to 11.02.2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)