



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1778 OF 2023**

Prasad Pradip Gavali ....Petitioner

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12147 OF 2022**

Sunil Baliram Gavali ....Petitioner

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ....Respondents

----

Mr. R.K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP for the State.

----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1. This matter is mentioned at 10.30 a.m. by the learned Advocate for the Petitioner.

2. This Court has already called upon the learned AGP to keep the original record available since the relationship of the Petitioner with the biological paternal relatives, who have validity certificates, is questioned.



3. At the request of the Petitioner, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025 in the urgent category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)