



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023

Prasad Pradip GavaliPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary TribalRESPONDENT

Development Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12147 OF 2022

Sunil Baliram GavaliPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Tribal Development..RESPONDENT

Dept. And Ors

Ms. Priyanka Shaw i/b Mr. R. K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner
Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for State - Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
in WP/12147/2022 & WP/1778/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 18/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)