



*Kavita S.J.*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2023**

**Prasad Pradip Gavali**

**...Petitioner**

***Versus***

**The State of Maharashtra & Ors.,**

**...Respondents**

-----  
Mr. R.K. Mendadkar for Petitioner.

Smt. T.N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. A.R. S. Baxi for Respondent No.3.  
-----

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, AND  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

1. By way of Speaking to the Minutes of Order dated 2nd April 2026, Mr. Mendadkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has sought for correction in Paragraph 3 of the said order.

2. In Paragraph 3, where Writ Petition No.4547 of 2019 has been mentioned, the Writ Petition has been filed also by Pradip Janardan Gavali, whose name has not been mentioned whilst

**KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV**

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date: 2026.04.21  
18:10:20 +0530



901-spm-WP 1778.2023.doc

mentioning the other two Petitioners, who are the two real uncles of the Petitioner viz. Sanjay Janardan Gavali and Raju Janardan Gavali. Accordingly, he has sought for addition of the name of father of the Petitioner, “Pradip Janardan Gavali.”

3. Having considered the Application, correction shall be made in the said Order dated 2nd April, 2026 in Paragraph 3, after the words, “*two real uncles of the Petitioner viz. Sanjay Janardan Gavali and Raju Janardan Gavali*”, following shall be added:

“*and father of the Petitioner viz. Pradip Janardan Gavali*”.

4. The said Order dated 2nd April, 2026 is accordingly corrected.

5. Praceipe stands disposed of accordingly.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]